same should not apply for the 2016/2017, 2017/2018, 2018/2019, 2019/2020 and 2020/2021 financial years.  

83. For these reasons, the bonus will be calculated as follows:  

83.1. R37 404 x 5 (number of financial years from 2016 to 2021) = R187 020.00 

84. The above amounts when added are equivalent to R273 925.16 (Two Hundred and Seventy-Three Thousand 

Nine Hundred and Twenty-Five Rand and Sixteen Cents). It must, however, be noted that the above amounts 

are not conclusive and are subjects to correction by HR and are exclusive of any other benefits the applicant 

ought to have received during the above financial years.